Brown (11-15,5-8 Ivy League) -vs- Cornell (7-19,3-10 Ivy League)
03/01/25 at Newman Arena, Ithaca, NY

Date: 03/01/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een.dgh%ce):PgISS Brown 12 9 10 7 38

Site: Newman Arena, Ithaca, NY Cornell 15 4 5 12 36

Referees: Zoe Young, Melissa Famme, Pastor Torres

Brown 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Aiello,Gianna * 38 4-8 0-0 7-13 2-14 16 4 1 5 4 0 15

21  Arnolie,Grace % 37 4-14 1-8 6-6 3-4 7 0 0 4 1 1 15

04  Mauricio,Isabella * 35 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 3 5

15 Nelson,Elizabeth =3 32 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 2

05 Young,Olivia * 31 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 1

08 Klein,Sela 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

14  Calhoun,Mady 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

22  Leahy,Mackenzie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33  Ofunrein,Aima 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-44 2-21 14-21 11-32 43 14 3 16 5 4 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-7 14.29% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-6 0.00% 3-5 60.00%

3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 0-8 0.00% 0-4 0.00% 7-10 70.00%

Total 11-44 25.0% 2-21 9.5% 14-21 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cornell 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Parker-Hall,Summer * 33 6-17 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 2 2 0 3 13

22 Jackson,Clarke = 36 2-7 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 1 0 1 0 0 4

21  Langston,Kelsey * 21  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

10 Davis,Jada = 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

20 Green,Lexi * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Pape,Emily 25 3-13 2-9 2-2 2-8 10 2 1 2 1 1 10

00 Kilgoe,Azareya 31 2-7 0-2 0-3 3-5 8 3 3 1 0 3 4

05 Kaus,Rachel 14 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

02 Engels,Paige 31 1-7 0-4 0-2 0-4 4 0 5 1 0 1 2

03 Knee,Vivienne 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-60 3-21 3-9 15-26 41 15 11 9 2 9 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00% 1-5 20.00% 0-1 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-16 12.50% 0-6 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 2-15 13.33% 0-3 0.00% 1-4 25.00%

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67% 2-7 28.57% 2-4 50.00%

Total 15-60 25.0% 3-21 14.3% 3-9 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE 09:42
REBOUND OFF by AIELLO,GIANNA ==
GOOD TIPIN by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V2
09:39 FOUL by DAVIS,JADA
GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 09:39 3-0 V3
09:10 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CLARKE
08:48 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint) 08:30
08:30 BLOCK by DAVIS,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 08:23 5-2 V3
08:02 TURNOVER by JACKSON,CLARKE
GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 07:46 7-2 V5
07:46 FOUL by DAVIS,JADA
07:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JADA
07:46 SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY
07:46 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXI
07:46 SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
07:35 TURNOVER by PAPE,EMILY
STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 07:35
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE
06:56 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
06:16 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:12 SUB OUT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
06:12 SUB IN by KAUS,RACHEL
SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA 06:12
SUB IN by KLEIN,SELA 06:12
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE 05:58 10-2 V8
ASSIST by AIELLO,GIANNA --
05:37 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA --
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE 05:25
05:25 STEAL by ENGELS,PAIGE

05:20 10-4 V6 GOOD LAYUP by PAPE,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ENGELS,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint) 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,PAIGE
04:43 TURNOVER by ENGELS,PAIGE
STEAL by ARNOLIE,GRACE 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARKE
04:40 SUB IN by KILGOE,AZAREYA
04:40 FOUL by KAUS,RACHEL
GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA(fastbreak) 04:40 11-4 V7
GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA(fastbreak) 04:40 12-4 V8
04:15 TURNOVER by LANGSTON,KELSEY
04:15 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KELSEY
04:15 SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARKE
SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH 04:15

SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA 04:15



TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by KLEIN,SELA

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,OLIVIA

MISS TIPIN by YOUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by KLEIN,SELA

SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA
SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by OFUNREIN,AIMA

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

FOUL by OFUNREIN,AIMA
TURNOVER by OFUNREIN,AIMA
FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

VISITORS: Brown

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-6

12-9

12-11

12-13

12-15

V6

V3

V1

H1

H3

STEAL by KILGOE,AZAREYA

GOOI? LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ENGELS,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by KILGOE,AZAREYA
MISS JUMPER by KILGOE,AZAREYA

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by KAUS,RACHEL
ASSIST by KILGOE,AZAREYA

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by PAPE,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAPE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by KILGOE,AZAREYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGELS,PAIGE

SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY
SUB IN by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

MISS FT by KILGOE,AZAREYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KILGOE,AZAREYA

STEAL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

GOOD LAYUP by KILGOE,AZAREYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Cornell

SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
SUB OUT by OFUNREIN,AIMA
SUB IN by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by AIELLO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:54

09:31

08:58

08:51
08:35

12-17

H5

MISS 3PTR by KAUS,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by KILGOE,AZAREYA

REBOUND DEF by KILGOE,AZAREYA
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,MADY
MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,MADY

BLOCK by AIELLO,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by NELSON,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,MADY
SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA

SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
FOUL by YOUNG,OLIVIA

STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AIELLO,GIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA

TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13-17
14-17

16-17

16-19

H4
H 3

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by KILGOE,AZAREYA
MISS 3PTR by ENGELS,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by KILGOE,AZAREYA
MISS LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KILGOE,AZAREYA
SUB OUT by KAUS,RACHEL
SUB IN by LANGSTON,KELSEY
SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ENGELS,PAIGE

STEAL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE
MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY

SUB OUT by ENGELS, PAIGE

SUB OUT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
SUB IN by KILGOE,AZAREYA

SUB IN by KAUS,RACHEL

FOUL by LANGSTON,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PAPE,EMILY

SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY
SUB IN by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

MISS LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KILGOE,AZAREYA

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KILGOE,AZAREYA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARKE
SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER



BLOCK by AIELLO,GIANNA 03:36
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA --

TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 03:30

03:30 STEAL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

03:04 MISS 3PTR by KILGOE,AZAREYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:01 FOUL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH 02:36

= REBOUND DEF by KILGOE,AZAREYA
02:14 MISS LAYUP by ENGELS,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE =
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

02:00 SUB OUT by ENGELS, PAIGE
02:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARKE
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE 01:52 18-19 H1
01:20 MISS LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,OLIVIA --
00:59 FOUL by KILGOE,AZAREYA
00:59 SUB OUT by KAUS,RACHEL
00:59 SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY
SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH 00:59
SUB IN by KLEIN,SELA 00:59
GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 00:59 19-19
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE
00:43 TURNOVER by KILGOE,AZAREYA
STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 00:18 21-19 V2
ASSIST by KLEIN,SELA --
00:18 FOUL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
00:18 SUB OUT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
00:18 SUB IN by KAUS,RACHEL
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,GRACE -
MISS LAYUP by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell
10:00 SUB OUT by KILGOE,AZAREYA
10:00 SUB OUT by KAUS,RACHEL
10:00 SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
SUB OUT by KLEIN,SELA 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH 10:00
09:44 MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA ==
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE 09:28
== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PAPE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 08:55 24-19 V5
ASSIST by NELSON,ELIZABETH ==

08:32 MISS JUMPER by PAPE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CLARKE
FOUL by YOUNG,OLIVIA 08:30
08:30 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KELSEY
08:30 SUB IN by KILGOE,AZAREYA

08:23 MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER



BLOCK by AIELLO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ELIZABETH

GOOD TIPIN by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by NELSON,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
FOUL by NELSON,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by NELSON,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by KLEIN,SELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CALHOUN,MADY

GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,MADY

26-19

26-21

28-21
28-23

29-23

V7

V5

V7
V5

V6

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY
SUB IN by KNEE,VIVIENNE

MISS FT by ENGELS,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ENGELS,PAIGE

STEAL by KILGOE,AZAREYA
MISS LAYUP by KILGOE,AZAREYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CLARKE

MISS 3PTR by KNEE,VIVIENNE

REBOUND OFF by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGELS,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

STEAL by KNEE,VIVIENNE
MISS LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ENGELS, PAIGE

SUB OUT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
SUB IN by KAUS,RACHEL

SUB IN by LANGSTON,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by KAUS,RACHEL

FOUL by KAUS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by KAUS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by KNEE,VIVIENNE

SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CLARKE

MISS JUMPER by KAUS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by KAUS,RACHEL
SUB IN by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY



TURNOVER by CALHOUN,MADY 02:20

02:20 STEAL by KILGOE,AZAREYA
FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 02:20
SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE 02:20
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH 02:20
02:05 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA 01:39
01:17 TURNOVER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
01:17 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KELSEY
01:17 SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE
SUB OUT by KLEIN,SELA 01:17
SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH 01:17
SUB IN by YOUNG,OLIVIA 01:17
SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE 01:17
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint) 00:54 31-23 V8
FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 00:34
00:34 31-24 V7 GOOD FT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
00:34 MISS FT by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA --
00:08 FOUL by KILGOE,AZAREYA
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARKE
10:00 SUB IN by LANGSTON,KELSEY
SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by LEAHY,MACKENZIE 10:00
09:42 MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,MADY ==
MISS LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 09:13
== REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
08:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,MADY 08:41
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH 08:41
MISS JUMPER by LEAHY,MACKENZIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,PAIGE
07:57 31-26 V5 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAPE,EMILY

07:40 FOUL by LANGSTON,KELSEY

07:40 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KELSEY

07:40 SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARKE
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE 07:33

== REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
07:21 31-29 V2 GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY
== ASSIST by ENGELS,PAIGE

06:54 FOUL by JACKSON,CLARKE
SUB OUT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE 06:54
SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA 06:54
GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE 06:54 32-29 V3
GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE 06:54 33-29 V4

06:35 MISS 3PTR by ENGELS,PAIGE
BLOCK by ARNOLIE,GRACE 06:35

== REBOUND OFF by KILGOE,AZAREYA

FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA 06:28

06:25 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,OLIVIA 06:05



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE
BLOCK by AIELLO,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by YOUNG,OLIVIA

MISS FT by YOUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA

GOOD FT by AIELLO,GIANNA
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA

FOUL by NELSON,ELIZABETH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA

TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA
FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE

05:37
05:33 33-31
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:03
05:03
05:00
05:00
04:46 33-34
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18 34-34
04:02
03:52
03:23
03:23

03:08
03:02
03:02 35-34
03:02

02:33

02:11

01:51

01:47

01:28
01:25
01:25 36-34
01:24
01:18
01:18 36-35
01:18 36-36
01:13
01:04
01:04
00:39
00:39

00:39

00:20
00:16
00:06
00:06 37-36

V2

H1

V1

V2

V1

V1

REBOUND DEF by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
REBOUND OFF by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KILGOE,AZAREYA
SUB IN by LANGSTON,KELSEY

BLOCK by PAPE,EMILY

STEAL by PAPE,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY
ASSIST by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER
FOUL by PAPE,EMILY

SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KELSEY
SUB IN by KILGOE,AZAREYA

TURNOVER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER(in the paint)

FOUL by PAPE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ENGELS,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CLARKE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY

FOUL by PARKER-HALL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,PAIGE

GOOD FT by PAPE,EMILY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PAPE,EMILY((fastbreak)

MISS FT by KILGOE,AZAREYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KILGOE,AZAREYA
REBOUND OFF by PAPE,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by KILGOE,AZAREYA

FOUL by KILGOE,AZAREYA



GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE 00:06 38-36 V2
00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by KILGOE,AZAREYA



